
Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie. 

Valedictory Function 
 

(11th December, 2017 to 11th May, 2018) 
 

Subject:Distribution of Prize      Dated: 11th  May, 2018 
 

IAS Professional Course Phase-I (2017 Batch) 
 

1 Km. Aroti Mukherjee  
Gold Medal & Certificate 
(This award was instituted 
by Mrs. G. Mukherjee, 
Nadia (West Bengal) in 
the memory of her 
daughter.)  

Highest Marks in 
“Public 

Administration” 
(out of 60) 

Shri Abhilash Mishra, A25 
 
Ms Saumya Pandey, D35 
 
Ms Nandini K R, B08 
 

42.62 
 
43.25 
 
44.06 

3rd  
 
2nd  
 
1st  

2 Director’s Gold Medal 
&Certificate 

 
 

(Joint Winner) 

Highest Marks in 
“Basic Economic  

Principles and 
Five year Plans” 

(out of 60) 

Shri Manish Gurwani, D42 
 
Ms  Divya Murugesan,A20 
 
Shri Akash Chhikara,  C34 
 
Ms Namami Bansal, B20 
 

54.50 
 
54.75 
 
55.00 
 
55.00 

3rd  
 
2nd  
 
1st 
 
1st  

 

3 Director’s Gold Medal 
&Certificate 

 

Highest Marks in 
“Management and 

Behaviroural 
Science” 
(out of 60) 

Ms Saumya Pandey, D35 
 
Shri Avdhesh Meena,B23 
 
Shri Ishan Pratap Singh, D03 

49.50 
 
50.25 
 
50.50 

3rd  
 
2nd  
 
1st  

 

4 Director’s Gold Medal 
&Certificate 

 

Highest Marks in 
“Law” 

(out of 60) 

Shri Ishan Pratap Singh, D03 
 
Ms Mittali Sethi, A24 
 
Shri Pratik Tayal, A21 

49.76 
 
50.42 
 
52.43 

3rd  
 
2nd  
 
1st  

 

5 Director’s Gold Medal 
&Certificate 

 

Highest Marks in 
“Political 

Concepts & 
Constitution of 

India” 
( out of 60) 

Ms Divya Murugesan, A20 
 
Shri Pratik Tayal, A21 
 
Ms Saumya Pandey, D35 

52.33 
 
52.38 
 
52.92 

3rd  
 
2nd  
 
1st  

 

6 Director’s Gold Medal  
&Certificate 

      

Highest Marks in 
“Computer” 

(out of 50) 

 Shri Agawane Rohan Ramesh, 
B06 
  
Shri  Bharath S, C43 
 
Shri  Venkatesh Dhotre, C05 

43.00 
  
 
44.00 
 
45.00 

3rd  
 

 
2nd  

 
1st   

7 Director’s Gold Medal 
&Certificate 

 

Highest Aggregate 
Marks in “Phase-I 

Final 
Examination” 

(out of 300) 

Ms Nishanthi T, C08 
Shri Manish Gurwani,D42 
Shri Ishan Pratap Singh, D03 Ms 
Ms Saumya Pandey, D35 
 
Shri Akash Chhikara, C34 

239.20 
240.12 
243.35 
243.90 
 
244.73 

5th  
4th 
3rd 
2nd 

 
1st 
 

 
                                    P.T.O. 



 
 

2 
 
 

8. Director’s Gold Medal 
&Certificate 

 

For Excellence 
in non- 

Academic 
activities 

 
(out of 125) 

Shri Mahesh Hiralal 
Chaudhari,B41 
  
Ms. Namami Bansal,B20 
 
Shri Sonawane Saurabh 
sanjay,A07 
 
Shri Abhishek Chourasiya, B13 
 
Ms. Nandini K R, B08 

111.64 
 
 
112.16 
 
113.9 
 
 
114.42 
 
116.56 

5th 
 
 
4th  
 
3rd  
 

 
2nd  

 
1st   

9. Director’s Gold Medal 
&Certificate  

(This award was instituted 
by the participants of the 
8th Round of the Phase-V 

of the Mid Career Training 
Programme, 2014.) 

 

Best Officer 
Trainee 

in “Phase-I Final 
Examination(Dire

ctor’s 
Assessment 200 

and written 
examination 300 

marks” 
(out of 500) 

Shri Praveen Adhithya C V, D45 
Shri Ishan Pratap Singh, D03 
Ms Nandini K R, B08 
Ms Saumya Pandey, D35 
 
Shri Akash Chhikara, C34 

404.24 
404.71 
405.62 
406.92 
 
413.40 

5th  
4th 
3rd 
2nd 

 
1st 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
             

 


