Valedictory Function

(11th December, 2017 to 11th May, 2018)

Subject:Distribution of Prize

.___

Dated: 11th May, 2018

IAS Professional Course Phase-I (2017 Batch)

1	Km. Aroti Mukherjee Gold Medal & Certificate	Highest Marks in "Public	Shri Abhilash Mishra, A25	42.62	3 rd
	(This award was instituted by Mrs. G. Mukherjee,	Administration" (out of 60)	Ms Saumya Pandey, D35	43.25	2 nd
	Nadia (West Bengal) in the memory of her		Ms Nandini K R, B08	44.06	1 st
	daughter.)				
2	Director's Gold Medal	Highest Marks in	Shri Manish Gurwani, D42	54.50	3 rd
	&Certificate	"Basic Economic Principles and Five year Plans"	Ms Divya Murugesan,A20	54.75	2 nd
	(Joint Winner)	(out of 60)	Shri Akash Chhikara , C34	55.00	1 st
			Ms Namami Bansal, B20	55.00	1 st
3	Director's Gold Medal &Certificate	Highest Marks in "Management and	Ms Saumya Pandey, D35	49.50	3 rd
		Behaviroural Science"	Shri Avdhesh Meena,B23	50.25	2 nd
		(out of 60)	Shri Ishan Pratap Singh, D03	50.50	1 st
4	Director's Gold Medal &Certificate	Highest Marks in "Law"	Shri Ishan Pratap Singh, D03	49.76	3 rd
		(out of 60)	Ms Mittali Sethi, A24	50.42	2 nd
			Shri Pratik Tayal, A21	52.43	1 st
5	Director's Gold Medal &Certificate	Highest Marks in "Political	Ms Divya Murugesan, A20	52.33	3 rd
		Concepts & Constitution of	Shri Pratik Tayal, A21	52.38	2 nd
		India" (out of 60)	Ms Saumya Pandey, D35	52.92	1 st
6	Director's Gold Medal &Certificate	Highest Marks in "Computer" (out of 50)	Shri Agawane Rohan Ramesh, B06	43.00	3 rd
		(000 01 00)	Shri Bharath S, C43	44.00	2 nd
			Shri Venkatesh Dhotre, C05	45.00	1 st
7	Director's Gold Medal	Highest Aggregate	Ms Nishanthi T, C08	239.20	5 th
	&Certificate	Marks in "Phase-I	Shri Manish Gurwani,D42	240.12	4 th
		Final	Shri Ishan Pratap Singh, D03 Ms	243.35	3 rd
		Examination" (out of 300)	Ms Saumya Pandey, D35	243.90	2 nd
		(001 01 300)	Shri Akash Chhikara, C34	244.73	1 st

8.	Director's Gold Medal &Certificate	For Excellence in non-	Shri Mahesh Hiralal Chaudhari,B41	111.64	5th
		Academic activities	Ms. Namami Bansal,B20	112.16	4 th
		(out of 125)	Shri Sonawane Saurabh sanjay,A07	113.9	3 rd
			Shri Abhishek Chourasiya, B13	114.42	2 nd
			Ms. Nandini K R, B08	116.56	1 st
9.	Director's Gold Medal	Best Officer	Shri Praveen Adhithya C V, D45	404.24	5 th
	&Certificate	Trainee	Shri Ishan Pratap Singh, D03	404.71	4 th
	(This award was instituted	in "Phase-I Final	Ms Nandini K R, B08	405.62	3 rd
	by the participants of the	Examination(Dire	Ms Saumya Pandey, D35	406.92	2 nd
	8 th Round of the Phase-V	ctor's			
	of the Mid Career Training	Assessment 200	Shri Akash Chhikara, C34	413.40	1 st
	Programme, 2014.)	and written			
		examination 300			
		marks"			
		(out of 500)			